Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL mwdunkeumkl&m
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

Student school day will begin at 8:10am and end at 3:30pm

Monday, September 1st, 2025

e NO SCHOOL-Labor Day

Tuesday, September 2nd, 2025

e Cross Country Meet @ Oelwein Hickory Grove
e Volleyball @ Janesville <)

Wednesday, September 3rd, 2025

e Fall Sports Photos 3:45pm

Thursday, September 4th, 2025

e FCCLA
o lce Cream Social 6:00 pm

Saturday, September 6th, 2025

e \Volleyball Tournament @ N. Tama HS &)


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

SCHOOL IS IN SESSION
ELIGIBILITY CHECK
CROSS COUNTRY
VOLLEYBALL
VOLLEYBALL
FOOTBALL

NO SCHOOL
FOOTBALL JH & HS
VOLLEYBALL

SCHOOL PICTURE DAY
CROSS COUNTRY
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
VOLLEYBALL

CROSS COUNTRY
VOLLEYBALL
VOLLEYBALL

NO SCHOOL

9/8
9/10
9/11
9/11
9/11
9/12
9/15
9/15
9/15
9/16
9/16
917
9/18
9/18
9/18
9/20
9/22

Is a school day and 5 day week
Extracurricular eligibility check

Away at LaPorte City Golf Club JH/HS
Home Game vs Tripoli 4:15 PM JH
Home Game vs Cedar Ridge 6:00 PM
Home Game vs Central City 7:00 PM
No School Teacher PD Day

Home Games vs Gladbrook-Reinbeck
Away at Clarksville (8th Grade only)
More info TBD

Away at Starmont High School JH/HS
In the HS Library 5:30 PM

Home vs. N. Tama 4:30 JH

Away at 5:00 Elkader

Away at Tripoli 5:30 HS

Away at Janesville 9:00 Varsity

No School




