

SCHOOL FACEBOOK BOUND WEBSITE DUNKERTON SCHOOL PARENT PORTAL https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton

DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/

https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.isp

Student school day will begin at 8:10am and end at 3:30pm

Monday, September 1st, 2025

NO SCHOOL-Labor Day

Tuesday, September 2nd, 2025

- Cross Country Meet @ Oelwein Hickory Grove
- Volleyball @ Janesville

Wednesday, September 3rd, 2025

• Fall Sports Photos 3:45pm

Thursday, September 4th, 2025

- FCCLA
 - o Ice Cream Social 6:00 pm

Saturday, September 6th, 2025

Volleyball Tournament @ N. Tama HS

SCHOOL IS IN SESSION	9/8	Is a school day and 5 day week
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	9/10	Extracurricular eligibility check
CROSS COUNTRY	9/11	Away at LaPorte City Golf Club JH/HS
VOLLEYBALL	9/11	Home Game vs Tripoli 4:15 PM JH
VOLLEYBALL	9/11	Home Game vs Cedar Ridge 6:00 PM
FOOTBALL	9/12	Home Game vs Central City 7:00 PM
NO SCHOOL	9/15	No School Teacher PD Day
FOOTBALL JH & HS	9/15	Home Games vs Gladbrook-Reinbeck
VOLLEYBALL	9/15	Away at Clarksville (8th Grade only)
SCHOOL PICTURE DAY	9/16	More info TBD
CROSS COUNTRY	9/16	Away at Starmont High School JH/HS
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	9/17	In the HS Library 5:30 PM
VOLLEYBALL	9/18	Home vs. N. Tama 4:30 JH
CROSS COUNTRY	9/18	Away at 5:00 Elkader
VOLLEYBALL	9/18	Away at Tripoli 5:30 HS
VOLLEYBALL	9/20	Away at Janesville 9:00 Varsity
NO SCHOOL	9/22	No School

